

Bid Questions and Answers Report

Date & Time:

1/31/2018 8:35:30 AM

District Address:

District 7 Construction Office, located at 11201 N McKinley, Tampa, FL 33612

District Phone:

(813) 975-6285

Proposal:

T7399

Project:

436530-1-52-01

Letting Date:

1/31/2018

Localtion:

CENTRAL OFFICE

Description:

SR 685 (USB 41) (N FLORIDA AVE)

Question:

20911: Should page T-5 within the signal plans also have pay item 632-7- Posted: 1/23/2018 3:32:00 PM 6 "Signal Cable, Remove-Intersection" at N. Florida Ave. and E. Bird St.?

Question:

20928: In regards to question 7 on plan sheet 10 of the roadway plans: "It Posted: 1/24/2018 2:00:14 PM is anticipated that all existing base material will be exposed during the milling operation on Waters Ave. Proof roll and apply a prime coat on all exposed base prior to paving"; have core samples been taken in Waters Ave and if so could the information be given to the contractors? Furthermore, is the depth of pavement on Waters Ave known? At what depth should the contractor anticipate to hit the base material?

Answer:

Questions posted to this site before 5:00 P.M. (EST) on the seventh calendar day prior to the bid opening, or tenth day prior to the December bid opening will be responded to by the Department. For Questions posted after these times, an answer cannot be assured.

Status:

ANSWER PUBLISHED

Posted: 1/29/2018 3:25:04 AM